

1970

Albert Nolan Belt v. John W. Turner : Appellant's Brief

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Richard C. Cahoon; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Belt v. Turner*, No. 11936 (1970).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/5184

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
STATEMENT OF CASE	1
DISPOSITION AT DISTRICT COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
APPELLANT'S POSITION	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN NOT SENTENCING APPELLANT UNDER THE STATUTE AS IT EXISTED AT THE TIME OF SEN- TENCING	5
II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING APPELLANT TO SERVE BOTH IN THE WEBER COUNTY JAIL AND THE UTAH STATE PRISON ...	12
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF CASES CITED

	<u>Page</u>
In re Estrada, 48 Cal Rptr, 408 P 2d 948 (1965)	8
In re Kirk, 48 Cal Rptr 186, 408 P 2d 962 (1965)	9
State v. Mears, 79 N.M. 715, 449 P 2d 85 (1968)	11

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

	<u>Page</u>
Utah Code Annotated, Section 70-20-11 (1953)	5
Utah Code Annotated, Section 77-35-17 (1953)	13
Utah State Constitution, Article VI, Section 25	6
